OP \$40.00 4946876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549237

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/06/2017	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sovereign Systems, LLC		11/13/2019	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SovLabs, LLC	
Street Address:	3930 East Jones Bridge Rd., Suite 300	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4946876	SOVLABS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0898419
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE: /Barbara Yates/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of SovLabs Mark from Sovereign Systems to SovLabs (fully executed)#page1.tif source=Assignment of SovLabs Mark from Sovereign Systems to SovLabs (fully executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0860 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by Sovereign

Systems, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company whose principal office is located at 3930 East

Jones Bridge Rd., Suite 300, Norcross, GA 30092 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark

listed in the attached Schedule and the U.S. Trademark Registration thereof (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Contribution Agreement by and between Assignor

and SovLabs, LLC ("Assignee") effective as of December 6, 2017, Assignee acquired all of

Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill associated

therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Trademark

from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms its assignment to the Assignee of all right,

title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the business which is

symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other

remedies for past infringements thereof, effective nunc pro tunc as of December 6, 2017.

SOVEREIGN SYSTEMS, LLC

Signature:

Name: George Barkley

Title: Managing Member

Date: November 13, 2019

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0861

SCHEDULE

United States Mark and Registration

Mark	Registration Number
SOVLABS	4,946,876
SOVLABS	

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006796 FRAME: 0862